
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 10/16/16 – 12/03/16

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Family Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Alzheimer’s 
Awareness

School Mental Health

Diabetes Prevention

Retirement Planning

Hunger Prevention

Car Safety

Armed Weapon Safety

10/19/16

10/27/16

11/02/16

11/08/16

11/16/16

11/23/16

11/30/16

08:50 AM

06:55 AM

07:25 AM

07:45 PM

08:50 AM

01:50 PM

07:55 AM

3.00

5.00

5.00

15.00

10.00

5.00

4.00

This campaign motivates families 
to have critical conversations to 
help detect the early signs of 
Alzheimer’s, thus allowing more 
time for critical care planning.
There is an increase of today’s 
youths facing mental health 
challenges, particularly those of 
color.  Experiencing systemic 
racism, bullying and other traumas 
and accessing the support they 
need.
Take a one minute risk test for 
type 2 diabetes.  This campaign 
highlights the importance of early 
detection and prevention.
The importance of preparation of 
saving for your retirement will 
prevent you from settling for a 
lower standard of living in the 
future.  Take charge of your 
financial future today!
Feeding America is the largest 
hunger relief organization in the 
United States, with a network of 
food banks feeding millions of 
families every year.  It is crucial 
that these food banks continue to 
be replenished with fresh stock in 
these hard times.
Motor vehicle crashes are a 
leading cause of death for children 
under 13. This campaign 
encourages parents and caregivers 
to correctly buckle up their kids in 
the right child seat for their age 
and size by reminding them of the 
importance of getting the big 
stuff, like car safety right.
About 43% of adults living in a 
household where there is a 
firearm, family fire is an issue that 
affects communities across the 
US. Storing guns safely locked, 
unloaded, and separately from 
ammunition keeps families safe.


