## Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 10/16/16 – 12/03/16

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Family Issues Community Issues	Alzheimer's Awareness School Mental Health	10/19/16	08:50 AM 06:55 AM	3.00	This campaign motivates families to have critical conversations to help detect the early signs of Alzheimer's, thus allowing more time for critical care planning. There is an increase of today's youths facing mental health challenges, particularly those of color. Experiencing systemic racism, bullying and other traumas
Health Issues	Diabetes Prevention	11/02/16	07:25 AM	5.00	and accessing the support they need. Take a one minute risk test for type 2 diabetes. This campaign highlights the importance of early
Community Issues	Retirement Planning	11/08/16	07:45 PM	15.00	detection and prevention. The importance of preparation of saving for your retirement will prevent you from settling for a
Community Issues	Hunger Prevention	11/16/16	08:50 AM	10.00	lower standard of living in the future. Take charge of your financial future today! Feeding America is the largest hunger relief organization in the United States, with a network of food banks feeding millions of
Community Issues	Car Safety	11/23/16	01:50 PM	5.00	families every year. It is crucial that these food banks continue to be replenished with fresh stock in these hard times. Motor vehicle crashes are a leading cause of death for children under 13. This campaign encourages parents and caregivers to correctly buckle up their kids in the right child seat for their age
Community Issues	Armed Weapon Safety	11/30/16	07:55 AM	4.00	and size by reminding them of the importance of getting the big stuff, like car safety right. About 43% of adults living in a household where there is a firearm, family fire is an issue that affects communities across the US. Storing guns safely locked, unloaded, and separately from ammunition keeps families safe.